- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - Y - - - -

DRAWING MADE IN THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION ! W 52829W A e W 52829W /nd/mbaum/middLeton

l

|

1 N REV el TERMINATOR FEED TVYPE DESCRIPTION 73
1528291 -1 C -| LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER - - - 1 1 1 1 1 1 Ei:?g; - EZICNJM’E@ii?lngmEAL@OKGASEHEET ;2 Q
1 1528291 -2 C - BENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER - - =5 %
‘ 1528291 -6 C | LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED CONTINUOUS CARRIER =nlip
; 7— 1528291 -1 C ~|  LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED ~1 AND SPARE PARTS =1
\ 7— 1528291 -2 C - BENCH MECH PRE FEED -2 AND SPARE PARTS

} 7— 1528291 -6 C ~|  LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED -6 AND SPARE PARTS - ; ; ; ; ; ; ;653425 EEQTDEF;WIED[EEIIE)CIADTL(E%E E;

: 7— 1528291 -7 A - —~ —~ SPARE PARTS KIT “ : —1 -
; 54

w - w w w w w w 3-18031-0 SCR, SKT SET (MBXB) RAM 53

l CRIMP DATA AMP TERMINAL  AMP CRIMP SPECS 62

| _ _ _

: [LOMIAL AT P ot T GO 4 N =07 = AN - W= VAT T TN e

; AR i e SANGE N T e 5 18022-2 SCR, HEX (M4X8) FEED FINGER | 59

\ WIRE 2.54 [.100 INJ F 1.50-2.50mm? ﬁ o8

} - INSUL | 6.35 [.250 INJ 0 5.00 [.236 IN] MAX ~ 1 1 1 1 1 w 985575-3 SCR, FHC (M3X10) DEP 57

; i WIRE STRIP LENGTH -~ APPL INSTRUCTION 1] _ - W W W W W 1338685 PAWL, FEED o6
8 S5.00 [.197 IN] 1 |408-8322 g 408-84g90 == EE

: o - 4 4 4 4 4 4 18024-8 SCR, BHC (M4x12) SHEAR HOLDER 54 ——
\ - TERMINAL ~ ~ FEED -2l 212|222 1-18023-3 SCR, SHC (M4x168) TERM HLD DWN | 53

} % APPL SPEC 114-18022 19.80 [.779 INI - w w w w w w 180301 NUT, HEX (M3)HOLD DOWN 52

\ - - w w w w w w 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLDDOWN 51
TERMINALS APPLIED 2.90 [.114 IN: e 07 E R =S WA O ITY =

| = - — .

| = TERMINAL SEAL ~ ~ ~ - - 1 - - 1 - 1338675-1 CAM, PRE FEED 30 & 40 mm ST | 48

‘ . — | T — | T 1 — | T 1338676~ 1 CAM, POST FEED 30 & 40 mm ST | 47

| = 962954 963244 - - -

\ = - w w w w w w 13209994 APPLICATOR BASIC SUBASSY| 46

} - - - - - - w w w w w w 5I0191 -1 PLUG, NYLON 45

w - - - - - - w w w w w w 13386601 RAM 44

} - - - - - 43 | ¢
; - _ - - - 42

\ - - - - - - w w w w w w 992285-2 SCR, CAP, LOW HD(MBX25)RAM | 41

} 40

w - w w w w w w 65I0125-1 SHIM SUBASSY 39

; g%;% ng CRIMP HEIGHT @ 25

} m2 AWG I > ~ 1 w w w w w 879103-2 FINE ADJUST HEAD SUBASSY | 37

| 3b

\ 2.50mm? 1.94 £0.05 [.076 +.002 INJ B & =

1 2.00mm? 1.79 £0.05 [.070 +£.002 INI] C 7 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1-13203934-3 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34

} 1.50mm? 1.64 £0.05 [.0BS +,002 INJ D 5 - 2|2 |2 |2 |22 1-18024-0 SCR, BHC (M4X20) STRIP GUIDE | 33

} » - ~ _ ~ 1 1 w w w w 18027-2 WASHER, FLAT (M4) 32 |
| - 1 ] 1 ] 1 1 1-18023-2 SCR, SKT CAP (M4X12)MOUNT BLOCK | 31

; ~ - _ - w w w w w w 1320908-7 SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30

\ N - - - - w w w w w w 1633073-2 STRIP GUIDE PLATE ASSY 29

} é% - - - A - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1-455888-5 SPACER, FRONT SHEAR DEP | 28

w SN - - B -l 2|22 2] 2|2 1-22284-0 SPRING, DRAG 27

} 5 Y - w w w w w w 3568351 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26

; - _ _ _ - 1 1 1 1 1 1 2407921 DRAG, TERMINAL 25

\ - - - - - w w w w w w 1320928-2 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24

} © m - - - w w w w w w 9803714 SCR, SHC SHLD 23

w SN - B B - w - w w - w £590472-2 STRIPPER 22

} o o - w w w w w w 1-18023-1 SCR, SHC (M4X10) STRIPPER 21 | B
; - it -4 4| 4| 4| 4| 4 18025-2 WASHER, LOCK (M4) STRIPPER | 20

\ = N N - B - | - w - | - w - 65904721 STRIPPER 19

| - - - 18

: e 7 - T - - T - - 1338684-2 HOLDER, SHEAR, FRONT (NO-CUT) 17

} A RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. < A 16

} - |!|~!| 2. OGREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. < [

} g 3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION li

; SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. - : : : 1 1 1 SRS ELEE SPRING. SHEAR -

: A THIS APPLICATOR APPLIES TERMINAL WITH A SEAL. = - 1 1 1 1 1 1 356885-5 STOP, SHEAR 17

| INSULATION @ QUOTED IS OUTER @ OF SEAL & THE N - - 1 1 - 1 1 1-1320921-0 HOLDER, SHEAR, FRONT (CUT)| 10 |——
} - INSULATION DIAMETER 1S DEPENDENT UPON SEAL BEING APPLIED. \_b\/» - N = 1 1 1 1 1 1 3187071 SHEAR, FLOAT CFRONT) g

} @ APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER .‘ NI 2 | 2 ]2 W W W 1-1333206-0 ANVIL 8

\ ol I FLAT HD HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT ] A _ : : : 1 1 1 D_240641-9 SPACER, DEPRESSOR (REAR)| 7

} QUALIFICATION. APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. @ 5
gl - 6. TERMINALS FED IN CARRIER STRIP SLOT, NOT THE HOLE. @ A B I s 13385807 DEPRESOUR, SHEAR (FRONTI) o

\ 2| D - 1 1 1 1 1 1 3-238011-5 SPACER, BLOCK CRIMPER 4

; | N 2 | 2 | 2 1 1 1 1-B55830-7 CRIMPER, INSULATION 3

\ ] & - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1-455888-9 SPACER, CRIMPER D

} N N 2 | 2] 2 w w w 456407-5 CRIMPER, WIRE 1

: i VIEW B ROTATED 180° N WARN I NG D REF _ 77— 75l=72l=71] =5 | =2 | -1 PART NO DESCRIPTION L

| POST FEED 40 mm STROKE | POST FEED 30 mm STROKE | PRE FEED 30 mm STROKE | PRE FEED 40 mm STROKE D ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ [~ REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO (WHEN BLANK, USE DWG REVISIOND A
: ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE f 1 QTY REQD PER ASSY PARTS LIST

| <5 DISC TO LARGEST WIRE SIZE ’—%] INENSIONS: o TicrESIATE - T - “In -

\ 5 SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS TOLERANCES UNLESS _ - -

BRI (REFS 3 BELOW MIN REQUIRED CRIMP = J o D L LoFTHoUSE | PBACKIURST | o g # imorporates

: N |h HEIGHT SETTING WILL CAUSE — 2 PLC DEC :- CHK - REL 21Ae0s o

| e @ = DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. l— C | ECR-06-020045 TM |AUGOB| angLES + - . NAMEFINE ADJ SIDE ED HD-1 APPLMACHINE REF

\ a| 8 [orsT FENCE SET-UP DIM B |ECR-05-018576 RK_[DECOS|surF TEXTURE: /. HD-1 APPL
|9 es ST revision neeams T aor [ oare | Snsb Bl E ko™ | = | D RE° 152829 et ¢

| _ T —

: 8 N 25-AUG-06 | 10:48:53  bB420 - | 5 = = 4 3 00775 | CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING e




Mouser Electronics

Authorized Distributor

Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:

TE Connectivity:
1528291-2



http://www.mouser.com/te-cii
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=1528291-2

